## 501978830 07/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Niccolo PINI	06/21/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DESIGNERGY SA
Street Address:	Via Maderno 24
City:	Lugano
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6900

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13516836	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)312-6666

 Phone:
 703-312-6600

 Email:
 rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	635.50450X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald J. Shore	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028494 FRAME: 0218 OP \$40.00 13516836

ASSIGNMENT					ATTY. DOCKET NO	
	4404					635.50450X00
here	WHEREAS the below named inve- inafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inve	entor (if only or rented a certai	one inventor is named in improvement relatin	pelow)	or inventors (if plural i	inventors are named below)
			O-DIMENSIONAL		STRUCTION ELE	MENT
X	for which an application for Letters Pat	tent to be file	d in the United States	atent a	nd Trademark Office v	was executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.		for Letters Pa	nt and Trademark Office on		
X	for which an International Application	was filed on	December 10, 2010	as	PCT/EP2010/ 069864	, designating the United States.
there there assigning the control of	Via Ma 6900 Li Switzer nafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is ding any regular application filed und of, and any and all Letters Patent which	rland desirous of der §111(a), he may be gra bod and valuate assigns an gular applicate and to any a states and/or and applicates and continuous aduring the testions thereof, and purposes at the execute all same to said applications are equests the C 1111(a), Title trives, in according to the same to said applications are equests the C 1111(a), Title trives, in according to the same to said applications are equests the C 1111(a), Title trives, in according to the same to said applications are equests the C 1111(a), Title trives, in according to the same to said applications are equests the C 111(a), Title trives, in according to the same to said applications are equests the C 111(a). Title trives in according to the same to said applications are equested to the said	acquiring the entire rimined acquiring the entire rimined thereon, including able consideration, the discontinuous action filed under \$11 ters Patent which may and all priority and/or cany countries foreign the ation, including any relation, including any relation, including any relations thereof, and and extensions thereof, are more terms of any after the use and benefits the ASSIGNOR might accurring Letters Pate Commissioner of Paten 35 U.S.C.; and claim ordance herewith.	claiming any as receip, the er l(a), The grace onventing the reto, egular any arr with all received any arr with all received and all received	ing priority thereto, and all renewals, reiss at whereof is hereby a ntire and exclusive right and exclusive right as U.S.C.; and anted therefor, includion rights or benefits a SAID ASSIGNEE, its application filed uncurable the rights, powers, pisuch Letters Patent will the rights, powers, pisuch Letters Patent will the rights and its assigned have held and enjoyery to file applications regal representatives are reon.  Trademarks to issue a ority thereto, and all outs LIP the power to its.	and all divisions and continuation ues, reexaminations and extension acknowledged, ASSIGNOR herebyth, title and interest in and to said claiming priority thereto, and all ing any and all renewals, reissues occruing or to accrue with respect to assigns and legal representatives to der §111(a), Title 35 U.S.C.; and which may be granted therefor rivileges and advantages in anywischen granted, including any and all gns and legal representatives, in anyed the same, if the assignment had in the United States and foreign and to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application divisions and continuations thereof
01	IN TESTIM		EREOF this assignment		uted by ASSIGNOR.	DATE
	Niccolo PINI			$\mathbb{Z}$		
02	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		- Jawn	ENTOR'S	SIGNATURE	U.G. WA
03	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		INV	ENTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
)4	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		INV	ENTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
)5	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INV	ENTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
06	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		invi	NTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 028494 FRAME: 0219

**RECORDED: 07/05/2012**